?

R R
i "‘lp-,'l
sra T

Prepared by R
-Gabriel Foster 2 0 ' l O !4 3 6 7 5 70 AUS 1S AM {: 56
M&T BANK
1100 Wehrle Dr., Williamsvilie, NY 14221 e _
Wil . _‘J P
ﬁ RECORD & RETURN TO: TSR B!
Schiller & Knapp, LLP

850 New Loudon Road, Suite 109
Latham, NY 12110

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

TAX 1D 45-11-05-106-006.000-036
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate}

This Loan Modification Agreement {(“Agreement”), made this A 4 day of

™Y .20}/ between LIILIANA MITROVIC; (“Borrower(s)”) and
M&T BANK (‘Lender’), with an address of 1100 Wehrle Drive, Williamsville, New York
14221, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security
Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated November 21, 2003 and
recorded in Book or Liber or Instrument number 2003 126862, at County of Lake, State of
INDIANA and (2) the Note bearing the same- dat¢ as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal“property  deseribed in the Security Instrument and defined
therein as the “Property”, located at, 31 LILAC CT SCHERERVILLE, IN 46375, and more

particularly described as follows: ) : . : .
A?;S’Bwé o MELS Ao < A e ba Fiast Aeremat 15miC oF Ui da A4 7 Frsyamenl

s e & 2] fises
-All that tract-or parcel of land as shown on Schedule A which is annexed hereto and¢ ”\*c e el / ’
incorporated Herein' as Exhibit /A apd o Bec

o —Conte t

Aﬁjfb\wé )‘\’ W‘\A"‘Y \?)G'V\‘.C h/l,“%lb‘j‘- (\'\‘\d-&} d-x\‘( é ‘/“ﬁ}?da‘-lcr\/\}‘ \]_Q.‘_¢ ‘é (;V\&m 2 wj

With the original principal balance of U.S. $122459.00, with pre-modﬁl%ation pnncipgf of .Sshp/u PO
$111733.00, and with capitalized amount of U.S. $3090.98. et

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of May 01, 2011 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $114823.98 consisting of the unpaid amount(s)
loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. -Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance and continuing
thereafter until the Maturity Date (as hereinafter defined), , at the yearly rate of 5.000%
from first day of May, 2011. Borrower promises to pay monthly payments of principal
and interest in the amount of U.S $707.81 beginning on the first day of June, 2011 and
shall continue the monthly payments thereafter on the same day of each succeeding

month until principal and interest are paid in full.  The new Maturity, fRatonwill be 2_7
December 01, 2033.

CASH CHARGE .o
LIILJANA MITROVIC; ,/ﬂ/",CHECK # . Initials 2__ _.?_____,____ -
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3162 06106 (re COVBF AR E Lotz —

COPY Vi

M\ NON-com V.
t




Borrower’s payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows for the term of 22.58 years:

Interest | Interest Interest Rate Change Date Montkly Principal Payment Begins On Number of
Rate Rate and Interest Monthly
Change Payment Amount Payments

1 5.000% first day of May, 2011 $707.81 first day of June, 2011 271

If on December 01, 2033 (the “Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the
Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this optiomy Lender shall give Barrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period 0f not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered
or mailed within whichipBorrower must pay all sumg sécured by the Security Instrument.
If Borrower failsto pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may

invoke any remedies ‘permitted iby-the SecurityInstrument without further notice or
demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements
to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security
Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and
void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, ‘any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards
rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timecly Payment Rewards
Addendum to Note and paragraph A.l. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By
execufing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or Timely Payment Rewards
Rider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly

LHLJANA MITROVIC, é: A Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3162  06/06 (rev, 01/09) (page 2af 7}



or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security
Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments
hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified,
and none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security
Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this
Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or
remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies
arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender
is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated
for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement,
including recording fees, title €xamination; and aftorney’s fees, shall be paid by the
Borrower and _shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated
otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement
which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

6. -By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of
Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby
revoked, and Borrower has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow
Items.

7. -Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Ioan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds™) to provide
for payment of amounts due for: (@) taxes and assessments and other items which can
attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold
payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢) premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if
any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (¢) any community association
dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called

LJILIANA MITROVIC; /_4, /L/ / Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3161  06/06 (rev, 01/0%) (page 3aof7)




“Escrow Items.” Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be
paid under this paragraph. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items.
Lender may waive Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow
Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver,
Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow
Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires,
shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as
Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such payments and to provide
receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the
Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and agreement” is used in the Loan
Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Hems directly, pursuant to a waiver,
and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its
rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the
waiver as to any or all Escrow ltems at any time by a notice given in accordance with the
Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds,
and in such amounts, that are then required under this paragraph.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit
Lender to apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement
Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can
require under RESPA. Lenden shall estimate theramhount of Funds due on the basis of
current data and reasonable esfimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or
otherwise in accordance'with applicable law.

The Funds shall be'held in‘an‘institution whose deposits‘are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (inéluding Lenden,if Lendenis@n institution whose deposits are
so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the
Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Tender shall not charge
Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or
verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in
writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be
required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and Borrower
can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall

provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by
RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall
account to Borrower for the excess funds in‘accordance with RESPA. If there is a
shortage of I'unds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower
as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to T.ender the amount necessary to make
up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If
there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall
notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount

LJIILJANA MITROVIC; ///M / Initials
4
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3162  06/06 (rev, 01/09) (page 4of7)



necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly
refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

LJILJANA MITROVIC, # é’f(j / Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3162  06/06 (rev. 01/09) (page Sof7)



;/’//dz’?fl'/’»’ﬂr A 7RV (Seal)
LJILJANA MITROVIC —Borrower Witness 1

Witness 2

State of \ \ N G
County of e

On the Hmday of MQ\! in the year/Z—On before me, the undersigned, personally

appeared

LJILJANA MITROVIC personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her
signature on the instrument, the individual, or person upon behalf of which the individual acted,
executed the instrument

s, Dol

TIFFANIE BALL Notary Pubtic

Notary Public - Sesl —~
;:3‘ of g My Commission expires: Ma‘{k\/\ 6¥ZD) ZD\ 6)

My Commission Expires Mar 3, 2018

(Seal)
—Borrower Witness 1
Witness 2
State of
County of
On the day of in the year before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the
individual, or person upon behalf of which the individual'acted, executed the instrument

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

LJIILJANA MITROVIC; % /L/ ! Initials
/

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3162  06/06 (rev. 01/09) (page 6of 7}




LENDER

/Uf«,u/;//% Joide

Witness 1
M&T Bank LENDER RENEE M JAKUBIK
By: Q@% %%//L,@
Pl itness 2 JASOND E
M&T Bank David R. Ligammari
Assistant Vice Prasident /

--------------------------------- [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments] e

State of New York

County of Erie

On the ] U day of mw Y in thf year ?\Di l before
me, the undersigned, personakly appearedauﬂd Q ,{ (]1 &QWWWJ personally

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose

name(s) is{are)subscribed to_the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies). and that by his/her/their signature(s)on the

instrument, the individual(s),or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted,

executed the instrument.

Wake Y Do

N KATIE M. STOCK
. otary Public-State of New York
Notary Public No.  018TB217241
Qualified in _ Erle County,
My Commiesion Expires 2.'8."4

LILJANA MITROVIC,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform lnstrument Form 3162  06/06 (rev. 01/09) (page 7aof7}



FDI #: 605810-1
REF #: 0009439506

LEGAL DESCRIPTION :

The following described real estate in Lake County, in the State of Indiana:

UNIT 1, 31 LILAC COURT. C & H LILAC COURT PLUM CREEK TOWNHOMES ASSOCIA110N,
INC, AL.SO KNOWN AS C & HLILAC CT. PL.UM CREEK CONDOMINIUMS, INC., ALSO KNOWN
AS C & HLILAC CT PLUM CREEK CONOOMINIUMS AND ALSOKNOWN ASC & H
CONOCMINIUMS, INC., A BORIZONTAL PROPERTY REGIME AS CREA1ED BY DECLARATION
OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND COVENANTS
RECORDED DECEMRBER 235, 1883, AS DOCUMENT NO 738234 AND AS AMENDED BY
AMENDMENT TO DECLLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JANUARY 6, 1984, AS
DOCUMENT NOS. 740334 AND 740335 AND AMENDED BY SECOND AMENDMENT TO
DECLARATION OF CONOOMINIUM RECORDED SEPTEMBER 14, 1984, AS DOCUMENT NOS.
772574 AND 772575. IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, AND THE
UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPERTAINING THERETO .

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED WIiTHIN THIS REPORT 18 NOT TO BE CONSIDERED AN EXAMINATION,
CERTIFICATION OR REPRESENTATION OF FACT OR TITLE AND DOES NOT CREATE AND SHALL NOT BE THE
BASIS OF ANY CLAIM FOR NEGLIGENCE, NEGLIGENT MISREPRESENTATION OR OTHER TORT CLAIM OR ACTION.
MOREOVER, THIS REPORT DOES NOT EXPLAIN THE LEGAL STATUS OF TITLE 70 REAL ESTATE, THE LEGAL
EFFECT OF ANYTHING FOUND WITHIN THE CHAIN OF TITLE OR THE LEGAL EFFECTS OF OTHER MATTERS
FOUND OF RECORD THAT COULD AFFECT THE MARKETABILITY OF TITLE.

THE SOLE LIABILITY OF FINANCIAL DIMENSIONS, INC. TO ANY PARTY FOR LOSS(ES) SUSTAINED BY RELIANCE
UPON THE INFORMATION PROVIDED WITHIN THIS REPORT SHALL BE LIMITED TO THOSE AMOUNTS PAID FOR

SAID REPORT.

Thank you for selecting Financial Dimensions, Inc.!

Financial Dimensions, Inc.
1400 Lebanon Church rd.
Pittsburgh, PA 15236

Print Date; 047132011 4:41:35 pm 1-800-858-9808 Page 3 of 3




